MBA Dover - Club 500 Competition Results 2025
Wednesday Evening Series

Skipper

Alan Hounsell
Alan Poole

Keith Clifford
David Handforth
Bernard Le Ny
Peter Cook

Tim Hannington
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Skipper Race 1
Laps
Keith Clifford 9.6
Alan Hounsell 9.4
Alan Poole 8.2
Tim Hannington 3.0
Bernard Le Ny 7.0

Race 2

Laps

9.6
0.6
9.0
7.0
8.0

Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Discard
Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps (Worst
Result)
10.0 7.7 10.0 8.6 55.5 7.7
8.7 7.9 9.4 9.4 45.4 0.6
9.0 7.6 8.6 8.4 50.8 8.2
9.0 9.0 7.0 8.8 43.8 3.0
8.6 7.0 8.0 8.0 46.6 7.0

Laps in 3 minutes

Final Event

Laps

47.8
44.8
42.6
40.8
39.6

Place /
Series
Points
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Skipper Race 1

Laps
Keith Clifford 0.0
Alan Poole 9.0
David Handforth 4.8
Bernard Le Ny 8.4
Peter Cook 9.6
Tim Hannington 7.0

Race 2

Laps

9.3
7.8
8.0
8.4
9.8
8.0

Discard

Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total (Worst

Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps Result)
10.2 9.6 9.2 9.4 47.7 0.0
8.2 8.4 8.8 8.2 50.4 7.8
9.3 9.0 8.0 7.6 46.7 4.8
7.3 8.2 8.2 7.9 48.4 7.3
4.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 40.6 0.0
9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 33.0 0.0

Laps in 3 minutes

Final Event

Laps

47.7
42.6
41.9
411
40.6
33.0

Place /

Series

Points
1
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Skipper Race 1
Laps
Alan Hounsell 7.0
Bernard Le Ny 6.2
Alan Poole 3.2
Peter Cook 5.2

Race 1
Skipper ace
Laps
Alan Hounsell 10.0

© 2025 MBA Dover

Race 2

Laps

6.5
6.2
6.6
0.0

Race 2
Laps

9.7

Discard

Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total (Worst

Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps Result)
8.5 9.1 6.2 6.4 43.7 6.2
5.0 8.0 5.7 6.6 37.7 5.0
6.3 6.3 1.0 6.0 29.4 1.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.2 0.0

Laps in 3 minutes

Discard
Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total (\INorst
L L L L L
aps aps aps aps aps Result)
8.8 8.4 10.2 9.2 56.3 8.4
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Final Event

Laps

37.5

32.7

28.4
5.2

Final Event

Laps

Place /

Series

Points
1
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Place /

Series

Points
1

Compiled by Bernard Le Ny



MBA Dover - Club 500 Competition Results 2025
Wednesday Evening Series

Alan Poole
David Handforth
Peter Cook

Event Results; 13 August 2025

Skipper

David Handforth
Alan Hounsell
Bernard Le Ny
Alan Poole
Peter Cook

2.8
7.8
8.2

Race 1

Laps

8.6
9.0
7.3
5.0
1.4

9.2
8.8
0.0

7.6 8.6 9.6 9.0
7.7 8.0 9.0 8.2
4.1 1.0 0.0 0.0

Laps in 3 minutes

Event Results; 10 September 2025

Skipper

Alan Hounsell
Alan Poole
Bernard Le Ny
Keith Clifford
David Handforth
Peter Cook

Tim Hannington

e Colour Key:
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Race 1

Laps

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6
Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps
7.6 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
8.4 4.8 8.0 8.6 7.4
7.2 7.8 6.0 8.4 2.0
7.8 7.1 7.0 0.0 0.0
6.1 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Laps in 3 minutes
Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6
Laps Laps Laps Laps Laps
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Laps in 3 minutes
Tied Scores Cancelled Event

2 0of2

46.8
49.5
133

Total
Laps

50.2
46.2
38.7
26.9
11.5

Total
Laps

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.8
8.2
1.0

Discard

(Worst

Result)
7.6
4.8
2.0
0.0
0.0

Discard

(Worst

Result)
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

44.0 2
41.3 3
12.3 4
Final Event PIac:e /
Laps Sel;les
Points
42.6 1
414 2
36.7 3
26.9 4
11.5 5
Place /
Final Event .
Laps Serles
Points
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0

Did Not Compete

Compiled by Bernard Le Ny



