MBA Dover - Club 500 Competition Results 2025 Wednesday Evening Series

Series Results										
Skipper	23/04/25 Points	14/05/25 Points	11/06/25 Points	16/07/25 Points	13/08/25 Points	10/09/25 Points	Total Series Points	Discard (Worst Result)	Final Series Points	Final Place
Alan Hounsell	2	7	1	1	2	0	13	0	13	1
Alan Poole	3	2	3	2	4	0	14	0	14	2
Keith Clifford	1	1	5	5	6	0	18	0	18	3
David Handforth	6	3	5	3	1	0	18	0	18	4
Bernard Le Ny	5	4	2	5	3	0	19	0	19	5
Peter Cook	6	5	4	4	5	0	24	0	24	6
Tim Hannington	4	6	5	5	6	0	26	0	26	7

Event Results	; 23 April	2025								
Skipper	Race 1 Laps	Race 2 Laps	Race 3 Laps	Race 4 Laps	Race 5 Laps	Race 6 Laps	Total Laps	Discard (Worst Result)	Final Event Laps	Place / Series Points
Keith Clifford	9.6	9.6	10.0	7.7	10.0	8.6	55.5	7.7	47.8	1
Alan Hounsell	9.4	0.6	8.7	7.9	9.4	9.4	45.4	0.6	44.8	2
Alan Poole	8.2	9.0	9.0	7.6	8.6	8.4	50.8	8.2	42.6	3
Tim Hannington	3.0	7.0	9.0	9.0	7.0	8.8	43.8	3.0	40.8	4
Bernard Le Ny	7.0	8.0	8.6	7.0	8.0	8.0	46.6	7.0	39.6	5
			Laps in 3	3 minutes						

			Laps	Laps	Laps	Laps	(Worst Result)	Laps	Series Points
0.0	9.3	10.2	9.6	9.2	9.4	47.7	0.0	47.7	1
0.0	7.8	8.2	8.4	8.8	8.2	50.4	7.8	42.6	2
.8	8.0	9.3	9.0	8.0	7.6	46.7	4.8	41.9	3
3.4	8.4	7.3	8.2	8.2	7.9	48.4	7.3	41.1	4
0.6	9.8	4.0	0.0	8.6	8.6	40.6	0.0	40.6	5
'.0	8.0	9.0	0.0	0.0	9.0	33.0	0.0	33.0	6
3	.8 .4 .6	.8 8.0 .4 8.4 .6 9.8	8 8.0 9.3 .4 8.4 7.3 .6 9.8 4.0 .0 8.0 9.0	8 8.0 9.3 9.0 .4 8.4 7.3 8.2 .6 9.8 4.0 0.0	8 8.0 9.3 9.0 8.0 .4 8.4 7.3 8.2 8.2 .6 9.8 4.0 0.0 8.6 .0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0	8 8.0 9.3 9.0 8.0 7.6 8.4 7.3 8.2 8.2 7.9 8.6 9.8 4.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0	.8 8.0 9.3 9.0 8.0 7.6 46.7 .4 8.4 7.3 8.2 8.2 7.9 48.4 .6 9.8 4.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 40.6 .0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 33.0	.8 8.0 9.3 9.0 8.0 7.6 46.7 4.8 .4 8.4 7.3 8.2 8.2 7.9 48.4 7.3 .6 9.8 4.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 40.6 0.0 .0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 33.0 0.0	.8 8.0 9.3 9.0 8.0 7.6 46.7 4.8 41.9 .4 8.4 7.3 8.2 8.2 7.9 48.4 7.3 41.1 .6 9.8 4.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 40.6 0.0 40.6 .0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 33.0 0.0 33.0

Event Results	; 11 June	2025								
Skipper	Race 1 Laps	Race 2 Laps	Race 3 Laps	Race 4 Laps	Race 5 Laps	Race 6 Laps	Total Laps	Discard (Worst Result)	Final Event Laps	Place / Series Points
Alan Hounsell	7.0	6.5	8.5	9.1	6.2	6.4	43.7	6.2	37.5	1
Bernard Le Ny	6.2	6.2	5.0	8.0	5.7	6.6	37.7	5.0	32.7	2
Alan Poole	3.2	6.6	6.3	6.3	1.0	6.0	29.4	1.0	28.4	3
Peter Cook	5.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	5.2	0.0	5.2	4
			Laps in 3	3 minutes						

---- Continued On Next Page -----

Event Results	; 16 July 2	2025								
Skipper	Race 1 Laps	Race 2 Laps	Race 3 Laps	Race 4 Laps	Race 5 Laps	Race 6 Laps	Total Laps	Discard (Worst Result)	Final Event Laps	Place / Series Points
Alan Hounsell	10.0	9.7	8.8	8.4	10.2	9.2	56.3	8.4	47.9	1

MBA Dover - Club 500 Competition Results 2025

W	/ed	nesc	lay	Eveni	ing	Seri	ies	
---	-----	------	-----	-------	-----	------	-----	--

			Laps i	n 3 minutes						
Peter Cook	8.2	0.0	4.1	1.0	0.0	0.0	13.3	1.0	12.3	4
David Handforth	7.8	8.8	7.7	8.0	9.0	8.2	49.5	8.2	41.3	3
Alan Poole	2.8	9.2	7.6	8.6	9.6	9.0	46.8	2.8	44.0	2

Event Results	; 13 Augu	ıst 2025								
Skipper	Race 1 Laps	Race 2 Laps	Race 3 Laps	Race 4 Laps	Race 5 Laps	Race 6 Laps	Total Laps	Discard (Worst Result)	Final Event Laps	Place / Series Points
David Handforth	8.6	7.6	8.2	8.4	8.6	8.8	50.2	7.6	42.6	1
Alan Hounsell	9.0	8.4	4.8	8.0	8.6	7.4	46.2	4.8	41.4	2
Bernard Le Ny	7.3	7.2	7.8	6.0	8.4	2.0	38.7	2.0	36.7	3
Alan Poole	5.0	7.8	7.1	7.0	0.0	0.0	26.9	0.0	26.9	4
Peter Cook	1.4	6.1	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	11.5	0.0	11.5	5
			Laps in 3	3 minutes						

0.0 0		Resul	Laps	Laps	Race 5 Laps	Race 4 Laps	Race 3 Laps	Race 2 Laps	Race 1 Laps	Skipper
	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Alan Hounsell
0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Alan Poole
0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Bernard Le Ny
0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Keith Clifford
0.0 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	David Handforth
0.0 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Peter Cook
0.0 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Tim Hannington
	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	David Handforth Peter Cook